

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar

Subject: Release of funds for the year 2015-16 under INSPIRE Award Scheme. Reference: i): Director School Education letter No: SIEJ/Accts/2016/5691, dated:30.5.2016, ii): Pr.SIE Kashmir letter No: SIE/K/199-200, dated 9.5.2016.

Government Order No: 2අප් - Edu of 2016 Dated: ද හ. 2016

Sanction is hereby accorded to the release of **Rs 29.05 lacs** (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Five Thousand only), in favour of following Principals under INSPIRE Award Scheme of Ministry of Science & Technology GoI, on account of conducting District Level/State Level/National Level Exhibition and Project Competitions during 2015-16. The Principal SIE Jammu/Kashmir shall vouchsafe the utilization of funds conformity with the prescribed GoI guidelines of the scheme and as per codal procedures.

S.No.	Name of SIE/ DIET	No. of Warrants issued for the year 2014-15 by DST-GoI	No. of Awardee participated in (DLE/SLE/ NLE)	Amount due @ Rs 0.02 lacs/ Awardee of DLE & @(0.025/0.05)/ (SLE/NLE)	Amount actually utilized / released
1.	DIET Anantnag	136	120	2.40	
2.	DJET Baramulla	772	573	2.40	2.12
3.	DIET Doda	130	130	11.46	2.05
4.	DIET Ganderbal	109		2.60	0.34
5.	DIET Jammu	228	87	1.74	1.16
6.	DIET Kargil		198	3.96	. 1.37
7.	DIET Kathua	107	33	0.66	0.66
8.	DIET Kishtwar	115	84	1.68	1.05
9.	DIET Pulwama	294	178	3.56	0.50
10.		485	411	8.22	2.64
11.	DIET Rajouri	196	173	3.46	3.46
12.	DIET Ramban	85	85	1.70	
	DIET Reasi	196	117	2.34	1.70
13.	DIET Samba	496	447	10.00 Million (10.00	1.60
14.	DIET Srinagar	290	270	8.94	2.70
15.	DIET Shopian	98	98	5.40	3.08
16.	DIET Udhampur	155		1.96	1.11
17.	SIE Kashmir	(SLE/NLE) 2015-16	96	1.92	0.36
Total			144+5=149	3.85	3.15
		3892	3249	65.85	29.05

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 10 .8.2016

Financial advisor/CAO

No: Edu/NC-SE/431-II/2010

Copy for information to the:

- 1. Secretary to GoI, Ministry of Science & Technology, Technology Bhawan New Delhi.
- 2. Director School Education Kashmir/Jammu.
- 3. Principal State Institute of Education Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. FA/CAO School Education Department. He will transfer amount from J&K Bank Account No:0110040500000007, moving Secretariat to concerned through e-transfer.
- 5. Principal District Institute of Education & Training (concerned).
- 6. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Education Minister for information of HEM.
- 7. Special Assistant to Hon'ble MOS Education for information of HMOS.
- 8. PS to Commissioner Secretary to Government School Education Department.